## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

| Provider offers the same privacy protections f  | found in this DPA between it and <b>MAINE SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE</b> d, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who |
|---|---|
|   |   |
|   | General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall   |
|   | ider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms,  |
| such as price, term, or schedule of services, or  | r to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and  |
| the Subscribing LEA may also agree to chang   | e the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the  |
| unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Prov   | ider may withdraw the General Offer at its discretion or in the event   |
| of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statutes; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. |   |
|   |   |
| DEContractsTeam@discoveryed.com   |   |
|   |   |
| MYSTEPPOCE  |   |
|   | January 20, 2022  |
| BY: 78B6C33846AB450   | Date:Date:  |
|   |   |
| Printed Name: Travis Barrs  | Title/Position: Head of Global Operations   |
|   |   |
|   |   |
| 2. Subscribing LEA  |   |
| A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service  | Public Schools:<br>ce Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the                          |
| General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribin  | ng LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms  |
| •   | ne MAINE SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT 52 and the Provider.  |
|   | NG LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER  |
| PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **  | III SEEVEN HOUSE OF MOSE MINE TO THOUSEN  |
| . G. G. C. T. TO THE TOLE VIII, SECTION 5.  |   |
| D David Main anamanan   | D-t 0004 00 40  |

By: Paul Meinersmann Date: 2024-03-12

Printed Name: Paul Meinersmann Title: Technology and Makerspace Director

Title: <u>Technology and Makerspace Director</u>
Address: <u>65 Main St, Tenants Harbor, ME 04860</u>

Phone: <u>2073726312</u>

Email: p.meinersmann@stgeorgemsu.org